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SPID Location 2: Baylton Drive, Southwest bound, LC4, 20mph 
 
Date: 1st – 27th August 2024 
 
Number days: 24 
 
Number of recorded vehicles:  4,870 
 
Breakdown by date and speed 
 
Date <20mph 21-25mph 26-30mph 31-35mph 36-40mph 41-42mph Total

01/08/2024 102          103            77             19             7               1               309            

02/08/2024 181          112            42             8               4               -            347            

03/08/2024 193          16              1               -            -            -            210            

04/08/2024 161          21              5               -            -            -            187            

05/08/2024 195          27              1               -            -            -            223            

06/08/2024 173          41              4               -            -            -            218            

07/08/2024 179          35              6               -            -            -            220            

08/08/2024 203          36              4               1               -            -            244            

09/08/2024 212          31              4               -            -            -            247            

10/08/2024 182          15              -            -            -            -            197            

11/08/2024 173          13              1               -            -            -            187            

12/08/2024 210          28              2               -            -            -            240            

13/08/2024 25            2                -            -            -            -            27              

14/08/2024 186          3                1               -            -            -            190            

15/08/2024 200          26              1               -            -            -            227            

16/08/2024 202          31              -            -            -            -            233            

17/08/2024 178          9                1               -            -            -            188            

18/08/2024 159          19              1               -            -            -            179            

19/08/2024 223          11              -            -            -            -            234            

20/08/2024 191          27              3               -            -            -            221            

21/08/2024 200          26              4               -            -            -            230            

22/08/2024 188          13              1               1               -            -            203            

26/08/2024 23            -             -            -            -            -            23              

27/08/2024 75            11              -            -            -            -            86              

Total 4,014       656            159           29             11             1               4,870          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Catterall Parish Council 

SPID Data Summary – August 2024 

 
 

             
 

Percentage of vehicles travelling at 20mph or under 
 

Day Date Average at 20 mph or under Average at 25 mph or under

Thursday 01/08/2024 33.01% 66.34%

Friday 02/08/2024 52.16% 84.44%

Saturday 03/08/2024 91.90% 99.52%

Sunday 04/08/2024 86.10% 97.33%

Monday 05/08/2024 87.44% 99.55%

Tuesday 06/08/2024 79.36% 98.17%

Wednesday 07/08/2024 81.36% 97.27%

Thursday 08/08/2024 83.20% 97.95%

Friday 09/08/2024 85.83% 98.38%

Saturday 10/08/2024 92.39% 100.00%

Sunday 11/08/2024 92.51% 99.47%

Monday 12/08/2024 87.50% 99.17%

Tuesday 13/08/2024 92.59% 100.00%

Wednesday 14/08/2024 97.89% 99.47%

Thursday 15/08/2024 88.11% 99.56%

Friday 16/08/2024 86.70% 100.00%

Saturday 17/08/2024 94.68% 99.47%

Sunday 18/08/2024 88.83% 99.44%

Monday 19/08/2024 95.30% 100.00%

Tuesday 20/08/2024 86.43% 98.64%

Wednesday 21/08/2024 86.96% 98.26%

Thursday 22/08/2024 92.61% 99.01%

Monday 26/08/2024 100.00% 100.00%

Tuesday 27/08/2024 87.21% 100.00%

Total 82.42% 95.89%  


